

Valor Volleyball Club

Liability & Image Release

Liability

I, the signee, am aware that participating as a Player, Volunteer, Parent/Legal Guardian, or Spectator at Valor Volleyball Club ("Valor" or "Valor Volleyball"), or said event at Crosspoint Christian Church, certain risks, injuries, and dangers may occur which are out of the control of Valor. As part of your payment and/or your involvement/participation as a Player, Volunteer, Parent/Legal Guardian, or Spectator for the right to participate in this Valor Volleyball Club event (held at Crosspoint Christian Church), I have and do hereby assume all risks and will hold Valor/CrossPoint Christian Church, its coaches, directors, representatives, committee members, officers, and agents, harmless from any liability, actions, suits, legal, or otherwise.

Under no circumstances will Valor and/or its organizers be held responsible for:

- 1. Personal injury, property damage, or any loss resulting from so-called "Acts of God," act of public enemies, arrest or restraint of any government, seizure under legal process, quarantines, restrictions, riots, civil commotions, strikes, war hazards or terrorist activities.
- 2. Illness, accidents, injury, or death.
- 3. Loss of personal property, possessions or monies.
- 4. Baggage, supplies, or equipment damage, loss, or delay.
- 5. Any act of neglect of any person or company whose services are retained by Valor and/or coaches, directors, representatives, committee members, officers, and agents.
- 6. Any deviation, delay, or curtailment of any kind which is beyond the control of Valor.
- 7. Additional expenses, if incurred under any of the above circumstances are the responsibility of the tour participant (yourself).

I hereby also acknowledge the fact that Valor and any of its coaches, directors, representatives, committee members, officers, and agents have the right to terminate my participation at any time because of health, unwarranted conduct, or any other reason deemed to be harmful or detrimental to the Valor or said event.

Image Release

I, the signee, Player, Volunteer, Parent/Legal Guardian, or Spectator, hereby grant Valor Volleyball Club ("Valor" or "Valor Volleyball") permission and transfer all rights to use any images of me (the signee), or my child (son or daughter which is currently under the age of 18) in connection with still images, pictures, photographs, and videos and/or any representations made by or on behalf of Valor. These assigned rights include the right to copyright, the right to exclusive use and/or benefit resulting from the use and/or sale of these images, the right of reproduction, whether in whole or in part, and the right including the rights of artistic, editorial, commercial and/or advertising uses. These assigned rights will and do extend to Valor. Included in these irrevocable rights are the rights of retouching, blurring, alteration, or any other technique deemed appropriate for artistic, editorial or reproduction purposes, in any form whatsoever.

I give my consent to have any still images, pictures, photographs, and videos and/or any representations of my child (son or daughter which is currently under the age of 18) taken during any Valor Volleyball Club function to be used for the expressed purpose of publicity/marketing and/or promotion of Valor Volleyball.

I hereby release and hold harmless Valor, its coaches, directors, representatives, committee members, officers, and agents, from any liability by virtue of the taking or reproduction and publication of these images and/or my name, or in any processing. I waive any claim I may have based on usage of the images and/or my child's name or works derived therefrom, including but not limited to claims of invasion of privacy or defamation. I affirm that I have read this Liability & Image Release form and that I fully understand and agree to its terms.

Name of Player 🔲	Spectator 🗖		
Signature of Player/Spectator		 Date	